# OP \$140.00 2676546

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcap Funding IV Trust		04/12/2017	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	11401 Granite Street, Suite H	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676546	EUROPA
Registration Number:	4570939	EUROPA GAMES GET FIT & SPORTS EXPO
Registration Number:	3804295	ADEPT NUTRITION
Serial Number:	85717016	MUDDER BAR
Serial Number:	86819348	EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,michelle.diaz@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Europa\_Termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0973 source=Europa\_Termination#page2.tif source=Europa\_Termination#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0974

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017, by MIDCAP

FUNDING IV TRUST (successor-by-assignment to MidCap Financial Trust), in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of April 12, 2017 between

Agent and the Borrower, as defined therein (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security

Agreement referred to below), including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 17, 2016 ("Security

Agreement") executed by the Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2016 at reel/frame 5736/0482.

[Signature Page Follows]

# 3223571 v. 1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

# MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP,

LLC, its general partner

By:

Name:

Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks

Trademarks / Registration or Application Numbers
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2676546
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4570939
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3804295
U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 85/717,016
U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 86/819,348

**RECORDED: 04/13/2017** 

# 3223571 v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0977